
Page : 1 of Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.16

 4.49

 4.57

 4.16

 4.32

 4.57

19

37

15

19

18

15

 79.00

 159.75

 68.50

 79.00

 80.75

 68.50

19

37

15

19

18

15

Student Transcript

  ARL 010
  TCM 010
  CS 041
  MATH 041
  BUS 010
  ENG 041

  MATH 045
  BUS 042
  ENG 042
  CS 042

  CUL 107
  STA 110
  HST 101
  IDE 133
  QUR 101
  ENG 150
  FIN 118

  ECO 202
  ARB 102
  BUS 253
  JR 258
  ECO 101
  QUR 151

  Arabic Language Skills
  University study skills
  Computer 1
  Mathematics 1
  Entrepreneurship
  English Language

  Commercial Mathematics
  Skills of Business Communication
  Engish For The Purposes Of Specialization
  Computer Science 2

  Professional Ethics
  Principles of Statistics
  Sirah (Biography of Prophet Mohammed)
  Monotheism
  The Holy Qur'an 1
  English Language 1
  Financial Mathematics

  Inferential Statistics
  Arabic Grammar
  Principles of Management
  Islamic Jurisprudence of Financial Transactions
  Principles of Microeconomics
  The Holy Qur'an (2)

1
2
3
4
1
8

4
3
8
3

2
2
2
2
1
3
3

3
2
3
3
3
1

A+
A+
C

B+
A+
B

B
A

A+
C+

A+
A

A+
A+
A+
A+
C

A+
A

A+
A+
A

A+

5
10
9
18
5
32

16
14.25

40
10.5

10
9.5

10
10
5
15
9

15
9.5
15
15

14.25
5

- - First Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Applied Sciences Track- -

- - Second Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Business Track- -

- - First Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Economics- -

- - Second Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Economics- -

19

37

15

19

18

15

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   ALANAZI, HALA HUWAYMIL A

Student Id 442012053 Born In 2001
BusinessCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

غير محدد



Page : 2 of Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.92

 4.89

 4.50

 4.50

 4.60

 4.74

 4.79

 4.73

 4.69

 4.67

30

46

59

71

86

15

16

13

12

15

 142.25

 220.50

 279.00

 333.00

 402.00

 73.75

 78.25

 58.50

 54.00

 69.00

30

46

59

71

86

15

16

13

12

15

Student Transcript

  JRS 214
  QUR 201
  BNK 101
  ECO 102
  ACC 215

  ACC 225
  BUS 271
  QUR 251
  BUS 320

  FIN 102
  IRM 100
  QUR 301
  ECO 150

  ECO 1203
  ECO 1204
  ECO 1205
  ECO 1301

  Principles and Maxims of Islamic Jurisprudence
  The Holy Qur'an (3)
  Principles of Banking
  Principles of Macroeconomics
  Principles of Financial Accounting

  Principles of Cost Accounting
  Commercial Law
  The Holy Qur'an (4)
  Organizational Behavior

  Principles of Finance and Investment
  Principles of Insurance and Risk Management
  The Holy Qur'an (5)
  Introduction to Islamic Economics

  History of Economic Thought
  Mathematical Economics
  Microeconomic analysis
  Economic development

3
1
4
4
4

4
4
1
4

4
4
1
3

3
4
5
3

A
A+
A+
A

A+

C+
A+
B+
A+

B
B+
A+
A+

B
A
A
A

14.25
5
20
19
20

14
20

4.5
20

16
18
5
15

12
19

23.75
14.25

- - First Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Economics- -

- - Second Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Economics- -

- - Third Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Economics- -

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Economics- -

30

46

59

71

86

15

16

13

12

15

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   ALANAZI, HALA HUWAYMIL A

Student Id 442012053 Born In 2001
BusinessCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

غير محدد



Page : 3 of Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.63

 4.90

 4.93

 4.67

 4.70

 4.72

101

114

129

15

13

15

 471.50

 535.25

 609.25

 69.50

 63.75

 74.00

101

114

129

15

13

15

Student Transcript

  ECO 1303
  ECO 1302
  ECO 1305
  ECO 1304

  ECO 1307
  ECO 1306
  ECO 1308

  ECO 1312
  ECO 1406
  ECO 1407
  ECO 1311

  Economics of Public Finance
  Macroeconomic Analysis
  Labor Economics
  Introduction to Econometrics

  Econometric Methods
  International Trade
  Money and Banking

  Knowledge Economics
  Tourism Economics
  Contemporary Economic Issues
  International Finance

3
5
3
4

5
4
4

4
3
4
4

A
A
B+
B+

A
A+
A+

A+
A+
A

A+

14.25
23.75
13.5

18

23.75
20
20

20
15
19
20

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Economics- -

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - - -

- - First Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - - -

101

114

129

15

13

15

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   ALANAZI, HALA HUWAYMIL A

Student Id 442012053 Born In 2001
BusinessCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

غير محدد

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


