Student Transcript

VISION © J9J

2 3 3 0

ajagamuli dajigili dalaali
kindoom of saudi Arabia

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

Name ALANAZI, HALA HUWAYMIL A

Degree Bachelor

Born In 2001

Student Id 442012053

غیر محدد Major

College Business

- - First Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Applied Sciences Track- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ARL 010	Arabic Language Skills		1	5	A+
TCM 010	University study skills		2	10	A+
CS 041	Computer 1	Computer 1		9	С
MATH 041	Mathematics 1	Mathematics 1		18	B+
BUS 010	Entrepreneurship		1	5	A+
ENG 041	English Language		8	32	В
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	19	19	19	79.00	4.16
Accumulative	19	19	19	79.00	4.16

- - Second Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Business Track- -

Course Code	Course	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
MATH 045	Commercial Mathematics		4	16	В
BUS 042	Skills of Business Communication		3	14.25	Α
ENG 042	Engish For The Purposes Of Specialization		8	40	A+
CS 042	Computer Science 2		3	10.5	C+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	18	18	18	80.75	4.49
Accumulative	37	37	37	159.75	4.32

-- First Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Economics--

Course Code	Cour	se Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CUL 107	Professional Ethics		2	10	A+
STA 110	Principles of Statistics		2	9.5	Α
HST 101	Sirah (Biography of Prophet	Sirah (Biography of Prophet Mohammed)		10	A+
IDE 133	Monotheism		2	10	A+
QUR 101	The Holy Qur'an 1		1	5	A+
ENG 150	English Language 1		3	15	A+
FIN 118	Financial Mathematics		3	9	С
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	68.50	4.57
Accumulative	15	15	15	68.50	4.57

- - Second Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Economics- -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ECO 202	Inferential Statistics	3	15	A+
ARB 102	Arabic Grammar	2	9.5	А
BUS 253	Principles of Management	3	15	A+
JR 258	Islamic Jurisprudence of Financial Transactions	3	15	A+
ECO 101	Principles of Microeconomics	3	14.25	А
QUR 151	The Holy Qur'an (2)	1	5	A+

Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 Page: 1 of 3 * This mark in front of the cours

Student Transcript



Name ALANAZI, HALA HUWAYMIL A

Student Id **442012053**

Degree Bachelor Born In 2001

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Business

غیر محدد Major

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	73.75	4.92
Accumulative	30	30	30	142.25	4.74

-- First Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Economics--

Course Code	Course	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
JRS 214	Principles and Maxims of Islamic Jurisprudence		3	14.25	А
QUR 201	The Holy Qur'an (3)	James .	1	5	A+
BNK 101	Principles of Banking	Principles of Banking		20	A+
ECO 102	Principles of Macroeconomics	Principles of Macroeconomics		19	Α
ACC 215	Principles of Financial Accoun	ting	4	20	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	16	16	16	78.25	4.89
Accumulative	46	46	46	220.50	4.79

- - Second Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Economics- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ACC 225	Principles of Cost Accounting		4	14	C+
BUS 271	Commercial Law		4	20	A+
QUR 251	The Holy Qur'an (4)		1	4.5	B+
BUS 320	Organizational Behavior		4	20	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13	13	58.50	4.50
Accumulative	59	59	59	279.00	4.73

- - Third Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Economics - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
FIN 102	Principles of Finance and Investment		4	16	В
IRM 100	Principles of Insurance and I	Principles of Insurance and Risk Management		18	B+
QUR 301	The Holy Qur'an (5)		1	5	A+
ECO 150	Introduction to Islamic Econo	omics	3	15	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	54.00	4.50
Accumulative	71	71	71	333.00	4.69

-- First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Economics--

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ECO 1203	History of Economic Thought		3	12	В
ECO 1204	Mathematical Economics		4	19	Α
ECO 1205	Microeconomic analysis	Microeconomic analysis		23.75	Α
ECO 1301	Economic development		3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	69.00	4.60
Accumulative	86	86	86	402.00	4.67

Date: 05 - 12 - 2024 Page: 2 of 3

* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Student Transcript



Name ALANAZI, HALA HUWAYMIL A

Student Id **442012053**

Degree Bachelor Born In 2001

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

Islamic University

Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Business

غیر محدد Major

- - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Economics - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ECO 1303	Economics of Public Finance		3	14.25	Α
ECO 1302	Macroeconomic Analysis		5	23.75	Α
ECO 1305	Labor Economics		3	13.5	B+
ECO 1304	Introduction to Econometrics		4	18	B+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	69.50	4.63
Accumulative	101	101	101	471.50	4.67

- - Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ECO 1307	Econometric Methods		5	23.75	Α
ECO 1306	International Trade	1	4	20	A+
ECO 1308	Money and Banking		4	20	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13	13	63.75	4.90
Accumulative	114	114	114	535.25	4.70

-- First Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time ---

Page: 3

of 3

Course Code	Cour	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
ECO 1312	Knowledge Economics		4	20	A+
ECO 1406	Tourism Economics	Tourism Economics		15	A+
ECO 1407	Contemporary Economic Iss	Contemporary Economic Issues		19	Α
ECO 1311	International Finance		4	20	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	74.00	4.93
Accumulative	129	129	129	609.25	4.72

End Of Transcript

Dean of Admission and Registration

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari

Date: 05 - 12 - 2024

Deanship of Admission & Registration & Registration

* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.